

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.37511 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
1.	21.11.2022	<u>DEV,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Government Pleader for Minority welfare and learned Standing Counsel for APEWIDC and perused the record. The Principal Secretary to Minority Welfare department, Government of Andhra Pradesh and Vice Chairman & Managing Director of APEWIDC are directed to file an affidavit stating the reasons for not clearing the bills submitted by the petitioner in the year 2021 by next date of hearing. Post the matter on 28.11.2022. <u>DEV, J</u> AG	

--	--	--	--

